2.5A Current Limited Power Distribution Switch          TJ82034
Jul. 2018     - 1 -                     HTC
FEATURES
 70mΩ High-Side MOSFET
 2.8V to 5.5V Operating Range
 2.5A Accurate Maximum Current Limiting
 Fold-back Short Circuit Protection
 120uA Typical On-State Supply Current

the reverse current from VOUT pin to VIN pin.
SOP-8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
TJ82034HGD SOP-8
TJ82034LGD SOP-8
2.5A Current Limited Power Distribution Switch          TJ82034
Jul. 2018     - 2 -                     HTC
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
  Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage VIN -0.3 6.5 V
Enable Input Voltage (Note 2) VEN  -0.3 6.5 V
Fault Flag Voltage VFLG - 6.5 V
Fault Flag Current IFLAG - 10 mA
Output Voltage VOUT  6.5 V
Output Current IOUT  Internally Limited
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ℃
Operating Ratings (Note 3),(Note 4)
  Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage  VIN 2.8 5.5 V
Ambient Temperature Range TA -40 +80 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 125 ℃
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient θJA -
o
C/W
Note:
1. Exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device.
2. It is recommended for VEN voltage not to exceed VIN voltage.
3. The device is not guaranteed to function outside its operating rating.
4. Devices are ESD sensitive. Handling precautions are recommended.
2.5A Current Limited Power Distribution Switch          TJ82034
Jul. 2018     - 3 -                     HTC
Ordering Information
Package Oder No. Description Marking Compliance Status
SOP8 TJ82034HGD Fixed , Active High TJ82034H RoHS, Green Active
SOP8 TJ82034LGD Fixed , Active Low TJ82034L RoHS, Green Contact Us
82034TJ
Package Type
Root Name
Product Code
Green Mode
G
Blank
 :  Halogen Free
 :  Pb Free
Enable Mode H
L
: Active – High
: Active – Low
-   D : SOP8
2.5A Current Limited Power Distribution Switch          TJ82034
Jul. 2018     - 4 -                     HTC
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
EN
FLG